
Zenith Active 
Conservative 
Portfolio (CFS 
FirstChoice)

Zenith Active 
Moderate 
Portfolio (CFS 
FirstChoice)

Zenith Active 
Balanced 
Portfolio (CFS 
FirstChoice)

Zenith Active  
Growth   
Portfolio (CFS 
FirstChoice)

Zenith Active 
High Growth 
Portfolio (CFS 
FirstChoice)

Minimum investment 
horizon

1-2 years 3-4 years 3-4 years 5-6 years 7+ years

Investment objective To outperform 
Cash by a 
minimum of 
1.75% with an 
attractive level 
of income, a low 
level of capital 
growth and a low 
level of capital 
volatility over 
an investment 
timeframe of 2 
years.

To outperform 
Cash by a 
minimum of 
2.50% with 
a solid level 
of income, a 
moderate level 
of capital growth 
and a moderate 
level of capital 
volatility over 
an investment 
timeframe of 3 
years.

To outperform 
Cash by a 
minimum of 
3.25% with 
a solid level 
of income, 
a moderate 
level of capital 
growth and a 
moderately high 
level of capital 
volatility over 
an investment 
timeframe of 4 
years.

To outperform 
Cash by a 
minimum of 4% 
with a solid level 
of income, a 
moderate level 
of capital growth 
and a high 
level of capital 
volatility over 
an investment 
timeframe of 5 
years.

To outperform 
Cash by a 
minimum of 
4.75% with a solid 
level of income, 
a high level of 
capital growth 
and a very high 
level of capital 
volatility over 
an investment 
timeframe of 7 
years.

Fees and costs – Pension* 

Admin fee
Estimated investment fee (MER)
Total investment and admin fees

0.20
0.62 
0.82

0.20
0.75
0.95

0.20
0.86
1.06

0.20
0.97
1.17

0.20
1.05
1.25

Fees and costs – Super*
Admin fee
Estimated investment fee (MER)
Total investment and admin fees

0.20
0.62
0.82

0.20
0.75
0.95

0.20
0.86
1.06

0.20
0.97
1.17 

0.20
1.06
1.26

Risk label Low Moderate Moderate High Very High

Asset allocation  
ranges %

Australian shares

Australian small caps

International shares

Emerging markets

Specialist international

Alternatives

Diversified real return

Listed property & infrastructure

Fixed Interest & cash

Cash

	Min         	 Max

	 5	 20

	 0	 10

	 5	 20

	 0	 5

	 0	 5

	 0	 10

	 0	 10

	 0	 15

	60	 80

	20	 50

	Min         	 Max

	10	 25

	 0	 10

	10	 25

	 0	 5

	 0	 5

	 0	 15

	 0	 10

	 0	 20

	40	 60

	10	 30

	Min         	 Max

15	 30

0		 10

15	 30

0		 5

0		 5

0		 15

0		 15

0 		 20

30	 50

10	 30

	Min         	 Max

15	 40

0		 15

15	 40

0		 10

0		 10

0		 20

0		 15

0		 20

20	 40

0		 10

	Min         	 Max

25	 50

0		 20

25	 60

0		 15

0		 15

0		 20

0		 15

0		 20

0		 20

0		 10

*Other variable fees may contribute to total investment cost such as: performance fees, transaction costs and buy/sell costs. Please refer to the CFS PDS 
for full details on all fees. 

Snapshot: Zenith specialist portfolios
CFS First Choice

Zenith Investment Partners (“Zenith”) (ABN 27 103 132 672, AFS Licence 226872) is the provider of General Advice (s766B Corporations Act 2001). General Advice provided 
by Zenith is limited to Wholesale clients only. This document has been prepared exclusively for Zenith clients without taking into account the objectives, financial situation or 
needs of any specific person who may read it, including target markets of financial products, where applicable. It is not a specific recommendation to purchase, sell or hold 
any relevant product(s) and is subject to change at any time without prior notice. Investors should seek their own independent financial advice before making any investment 
decision and should consider the appropriateness of any advice in this document in light of their own objectives, financial situation or needs. Investors should obtain a copy 
of, and consider, any relevant product PDS or offer document before making any decision and refer to the full Zenith Product Assessment/s available on the Zenith website. 
This document is subject to copyright and may not be reproduced, modified or distributed without the consent of the copyright owner. The information contained in this 
document has been prepared in good faith and is believed to be reliable at the time it was prepared, however, no representation, warranty or undertaking is given or made in 
relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information presented in this document.  Except for any liability which cannot be excluded, Zenith does not accept any liability, 
whether direct or indirect arising from the use of information contained in this document. Past performance is not an indication of future performance. 

The information in this document is current as at October 2021 and is subject to change without notice.


