

Snapshot: Zenith specialist portfolios

CFS First Choice

	Zenith Active Conservative Portfolio (CFS FirstChoice)		Zenith Active Moderate Portfolio (CFS FirstChoice)		Zenith Active Balanced Portfolio (CFS FirstChoice)		Zenith Active Growth Portfolio (CFS FirstChoice)		Zenith Active High Growth Portfolio (CFS FirstChoice)	
Minimum investment horizon	1-2 years		3-4 years		3-4 years		5-6 years		7+ years	
Investment objective	To outperform Cash by a minimum of 1.75% with an attractive level of income, a low level of capital growth and a low level of capital volatility over an investment timeframe of 2 years.		To outperform Cash by a minimum of 2.50% with a solid level of income, a moderate level of capital growth and a moderate level of capital volatility over an investment timeframe of 3 years.		To outperform Cash by a minimum of 3.25% with a solid level of income, a moderate level of capital growth and a moderately high level of capital volatility over an investment timeframe of 4 years.		To outperform Cash by a minimum of 4% with a solid level of income, a moderate level of capital growth and a high level of capital volatility over an investment timeframe of 5 years.		To outperform Cash by a minimum of 4.75% with a solid level of income, a high level of capital growth and a very high level of capital volatility over an investment timeframe of 7 years.	
Fees and costs – Pension* Admin fee Estimated investment fee (MER) Total investment and admin fees	0.20 0.62 0.82		0.20 0.75 0.95		0.20 0.86 1.06		0.20 0.97 1.17		0.20 1.05 1.25	
Fees and costs – Super* Admin fee Estimated investment fee (MER) Total investment and admin fees	0.20 0.62 0.82		0.20 0.75 0.95		0.20 0.86 1.06		0.20 0.97 1.17		0.20 1.06 1.26	
Risk label	Low		Moderate		Moderate		High		Very High	
Asset allocation ranges %	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max
Australian shares	5	20	10	25	15	30	15	40	25	50
Australian small caps	0	10	0	10	0	10	0	15	0	20
International shares	5	20	10	25	15	30	15	40	25	60
Emerging markets	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	10	0	15
Specialist international	0	5	0	5	0	5	0	10	0	15
Alternatives	0	10	0	15	0	15	0	20	0	20
Diversified real return	0	10	0	10	0	15	0	15	0	15
Listed property & infrastructure	0	15	0	20	0	20	0	20	0	20
Fixed Interest & cash	60	80	40	60	30	50	20	40	0	20
Cash	20	50	10	30	10	30	0	10	0	10

^{*}Other variable fees may contribute to total investment cost such as: performance fees, transaction costs and buy/sell costs. Please refer to the CFS PDS for full details on all fees.

Zenith Investment Partners ("Zenith") (ABN 27 103 132 672, AFS Licence 226872) is the provider of General Advice (s766B Corporations Act 2001). General Advice provided by Zenith is limited to Wholesale clients only. This document has been prepared exclusively for Zenith clients without taking into account the objectives, financial situation or needs of any specific person who may read it, including target markets of financial products, where applicable. It is not a specific recommendation to purchase, sell or hold any relevant product(s) and is subject to change at any time without prior notice. Investors should seek their own independent financial advice before making any investment decision and should consider the appropriateness of any advice in this document in light of their own objectives, financial situation or needs. Investors should obtain a copy of, and consider, any relevant product PDS or offer document before making any decision and refer to the full Zenith Product Assessment's available on the Zenith website. This document is subject to copyright and may not be reproduced, modified or distributed without the consent of the copyright owner. The information contained in this document has been prepared in good faith and is believed to be reliable at the time it was prepared, however, no representation, warranty or undertaking is given or made in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information presented in this document. Except for any liability which cannot be excluded, Zenith does not accept any liability, whether direct or indirect arising from the use of information contained in this document. Past performance is not an indication of future performance.